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PETTTION I'Or ZONING RE-CLASSiFICATIO
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 3
‘TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L or we, fleorga & Kahart Herring legal owner_8 of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached bereto and made & part hereof,
Bereby petition (1) that the soning status of the herein described property be re-clanified, pursuant

10 the Zosing Law of Baltimore County, from an- D. R 3% -{E=1u).
D.Bn16 (Rala)o.o.o......zone; for the following reasons:

2008 10 an

Please sco sheet attmched.

Ses atcached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein descridbed property, for

mmunnnmmuumupwmumw

L or we, agree tc pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Spccial Ezception advertising,
posting, elc., upon filing of this petition, ard further apree to and are to be bound by the zoning
riqulations and restricticas of Baltimore County ad |Inth-lmlu‘la!l"wum
Caunty.

Address

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this. J9th ___  4ey
O e AR~ nrocemmenny 197V, that the subject matter of this petition he adv.ctised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Bultimore County, i two ncwrpapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore Cousty, that property be posted, and that the public heartng be had before the Zoning
Baltimore County In Rooea 108, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore
onthe . ZWh_____ aay et 197 L % ek

N 72 S

A
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Dear Sir:

) Gk

F. 8. Br
Gouns: Mﬁ.oo Bq.l!.ﬂ
Chesar
" Iuvllnﬂ EJDQ

and gul
-m::up.nd in of the
water ls very difficult to obtain and
be approved until theas publie fasilitias are provided to
::l lll’-o.

and Icmld. tend t
interssction of llcla‘nnry Strost and Relsterstown llnld.

In view of this letter, e have dsclded to withdraw at this date .
cur application for zoning reclassificaticn,

It im difficult for ua to undsratand the
beoause the land

all the objectio:
to that land, in addition to the fast that 1t eennot be sswered with
gravity flow except through our land.

PETITION FOR RBCI..!ESIP:CAT]ON : BEFORE THE
S/5 of Henry Lane, 164.5
of Dwyer Aven~> - 3rd nintnct 1
George Herrin,. et ux =
Petirioners s or

NO. 7i-Bl-R (Item No. 25)
1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING COMMISSIONER

The Petitioners having withdrawn this Petition prior to
the hearing, it is, therefore, ORDERED hy the Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County, this 2.4 = day of May, 1972, that the
said vetition be and the sane is hereby DISMISSED without preju-

dice.

Baltimore County

Hkrnilh. lar:lnnﬂ. 21208
dugust 18, 1971

Zoning Commissioner
ins

Re: Item £5 (April-oOctovsr Cycls 1971 i
George and h'bert Herring

s lnnmry 8t., 164' W, of
r AVenue
Present Zoming! D.R. 3.
Proposed Zoning: Reclassification to D.R. 16
District:s 3rd Ssotor: Northwestern

+ Aores: 7,83 i

W8 qunts from a 6Gp7 nt a letter written by Mr. Oliver L. Myera to
Mr. Gsorge E. Ihmi

"It lupnn that this Petition is very prematurs. As no

tter, or hpmmmn to MoHenry Bﬂn: lre
capltal programs, sewe: '
no lﬂplhuum will

Traffic on MsHenry dtrest can be mntielpated to
heavy 1: r.h.\l proposed development ia nm:ruond,
ompound the sxisting rroblem thn

reaasoning In this lstter,
joining us is llreld] soned for spartuents, nﬂ
stated in this letter would certaimly mlr also

Vary truly yours,
ool y
Gﬁrg. Wor: ing

Mabert Herring

—

M cA U l> Gearge W Bushiy

MATE, OuiLos & associaTRS, INe.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS | -

1020 Cromwel @ Fd.. Baltimore. Nd 21704, Tel 301 B23-0900 |

DESCRIPTION.

7.83 ACRE PARCEL, MORE OR [ ESS, SOUTH

164,58 FEET, WEST OF DWYER AVENUE, THIRD ELECT!ON DISTRICT

MCHEN! NE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

This Description is for R-A (DR-16) Classification

Begianing for the same at a point on the south side of McHenry Lane,
distant 164. 58 fect westerly from the southwest corner of »aid McHenry Lane
and Dwyer Avenue, said polnt being at the begipning of the third line of the land
described in the deed to George W. Herring and wife as recorded amang the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B, 2236 page 238, running
thence binding cn the outlines of said land, nine courses: (1) 501° 00' 007 ¥
416.83 feet, (2) § 76" 58' 00" W 190. L1 feet, (3) 5 86° 06' 00" W 642. 90 feet,

(4) N 03° 14' 00" W 213. 60 feet, (5) N 14* 00" 30" W 163,00 feet, (6) N 07* 39'

00" E 40.00 feet, {7} 5 82* 18' 00" E 315. 00 feet, {3) easterly, by a curve ta the
left with a radius of 800.00 feet, the distance of 225.03 feet, the chord of said
arc being 5 89" 39' 00" E 224. 30 fect, and {9) N 15 38' 00" W 170. 30 feet to the

south side of sald McHenry Lane, theice binding thereon two_gangses: {10) § 77°

30' 00" E 110.50 feet, and {L1) S 89' '0' 00" E 285.40
Containing 7.83 aczes of land, more or lesa* - *

Water Suppi B Sewerage @ Orainage b Highways B Structures @ Devel

RWB:mpl J. 0. #64233

et [T S

BALTINOIE COURTY BOP OF EDUCATION '}

ZONTHG ADVISORY COMIEITEE MESTING
op Avaw 22 4ax {evene Zeamic)

Potitioner: Gco 4 Manvar Hoeamd

Toration: sle Metowes Lao, 104" W ef Dicvea Ave |
District: 3

Present Zoning: B2 3.7

Proporcd Zoning: D It

Nou of Acrea: 7.F3

Commonts: Facat THE CGalSTIN(G Zomwl WE Couwd EL00ET APPRLR.
12 CLOMERTAR Y PUray Lmild Firest A ER4NGL To GalaC. 174
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We, Oeorge and Mabert Herring, legal owners of the property
aituate in Baltimore County end which 1s dessribed in the deseription
and plut attached hereto and made a part neroof, hereby petition that
the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified,
purauant to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Gounty, from an DR 3.5 {R-20)
zone to an DR-16 (R.A.) zome, for the following reascas:

This parcel of land iz adjasent to land elresd; zoned DR-16, and
wo fee) that the same zoning should be continued Into cur land. The
location seems ideal for aptrtments, because, being right la the heart
of Pikesville, in back of the Plkesville Shopplug Center, it is within
walking distance of stores, publie transportetion, banks, ehurehia, ste.
It 1e also close to public utilities. In fest, an sdjacent five acres

of lend already goned for apartments has no gravity flow for

rage
except through our land, to a pipe sevente:n foat telow the surface
on Ckurch Lane.

We have been trying to sell this land for sbout ten years, but
every prospsctive buyer, without exception, comes ur with only ons
use for the lard, and that 1s for garden-type apartments. Due to the
high cost of installing streets, etc., a buyer could have no hope of
a return on his investment otheiwise.

We ask that you give this plea your careful considsration.

Edward D. Hardesty
Aten: Oliver L. Myers
€. Richard Moore

Item 25 - Cycle Zoning
Property Owner: (eorge & Mabert Ko
McHenry Lane W. of Dwyer Avenue

Reclassification to DR 16

The subject petition is requesting a change of 7.5 acres from
DR 3.5 to DR 16. This should increase the trip density of the property
from 280 to 960 trips per day. McHenry Lanz does not presently oxist
in & condition to handlo the increased deniity, and at this time, there
are oo plans for improvement.

Asslsnr\l Traffic Engineer

CRM:nr



ENGINEER

sTaTE e
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FIRE PRECETT
HEALTH BEPA

PROECT B

ZONING ADVISCRY COMMITTEFE
May 18, 1571

ousER L wreRs Direc
S Office of Flanning and Zoning
301 Jafferson Building
NEMRERS Towson, Maryland 2120}
RUREAT OF RE: Item 25 (April - Cctober Cycle 1971)
Property Owner: Ceorge and Mabert

g
Location: S/S Mollenry Street, 164" W
s of Duyer Avenve

| Present Zonings Duc.3.5

F Proposed Zoning: Reclassificaticn to
|

i

D.R,2E
District: 3rd Sector: MNorthumstorn
No, heras: 7.63

| Dear Mr. Gavrelis:

The Zoaing Advisory Cormittas has reviewed the plans suls .
with the abcve referenced pe“ition and has made an on site field inspocticn
of the prepertys The follo.ing comments are @ result of this review and
inspaction, :

: The subject. property is precently improved with a diellings
with the surrounding croperties being fmproved with dwellings ten (10
0 thirty (30) yesrs of ate in good repair. A portlon of the surrountin:
preperty 18 8 hasvily wooded area vacant fron any tiv: of developronts
Dwyor Mvento is mot an exliting street. Tt s a daper sireets Mellenry
Streat in a vary parrow macodanized strant, Rt

TH

|
BUEAY

Righayst
This site han frontara on Mellenry Streot.

HeMenry Stregt 1s ac existing County Fond, which shall wdtirately bs
1zproved to ninor r a1 Highmy inprovements %o this sits
inclndiar curb and putter, siamnlks and ontrances in accordance with the
standirds of the Palticore County Pepartnont. of Public Works for a 30-fooi |
elosed road section on a 50-foot risht-of-uay w'll be required for any

grading or brildtne perntt aprlication, i

devsloprant as apartrants MoHenry Strest wonld need to be ncrresal|
i

to a local collecter, a LO-foot curb and ruttsr section on a €0-feot
right-ofsiny 2a noted on the plat subatiueda

. 5/10/11

FR0H:

SURJTCT: Propecty Gomer:
Georyr and Mabart Herring

S—

Locaticn: S/8 MeHeory Lane, 164 W. of Duyer Avenue :

Yiem ¢ 25

Fire ~ants fo~ the proposed site are required and shall Le in accordance
with z‘;.:mm Coanty ’;mm. The hydrants shall be located at intervals
of 500 feat.

4 second means of access is required for the site.

width to the rosds through site shall ba 30 fest to assure passage
Depariment

of Fire t equipment.
A. When pull-in parking is designed for both sides of a roadway, the
minimue distance from curb to ensb of tha parking area shall be & feet.

B

B. Pull-in parking on ons sidi only, the distance from curd to curb shall
be Ll feet.

25.

Iten 25

Strects required within this property must be improved in accordance with
the standards of the Departrent of Public Works.

Stors Drains:

Petitioner must provide necessary drainage faciliti-s (temporary or
permsnent) to prevent creating any nuisances or ges to adjacent propertles,
especially by the concentriiion of s.rface waterss Correction of any problem which
may rasult, due to inproper prading or imnroper installation of drainage facilities,
would be the full responsiblili-y of the Petitloner.

This property is adjacent to a stream vhich constitutes waters of the Stats.
Mo change zan he authorized for the course or cross-gectlon of the stream without
perrdt from the Stats Departnont of Water Rescarces. The cumer 1 responsibie for
an enginsering study to deteraine the area of this site which would be inundated
by a 50 year storm and to provide all justification of public banafit nacossary to,
and to obtain the required State pernit for ary change in course or cross-mesilon
proponed, Public richts-of-uay will be raquired for the 50 yeor flood plain including
1 foot free boards

Storm Orainas
Poblic drainage facllities are required for any off site drainage facilities

and ary on site facllities serving off site areas, in accordance with the standards
of the Baltimore County Department of Tublic Works.

On site draizage facilitiss serving only arsas within the site do not require
conatruction wnder a County contract. Such facilities are considered private and
therafore wust conform to the County Plumbing and Building Codes,

Sediment, Control:

Development of this property through steipping, grading and stabilization
could pesult in @ sedizont pollution problem, damaging private and publie holdings
below this property, and sediment control is roguired by State law, A grading
permit is, therefore, necessary for all rrading, including the stripping of top
soll. .

Oroding studes and sedirent control drawings will be necessary to be review:d

and aprroved prior to the recerding of any record plat or the issvance of any
grading and building permits.

¥ater:
Public water can be mide available to serve this property by construsting

a public water main extension, aporoxizately 1500 feet in length, fror the
eristing B-inch main in St. Albens Road,

BALT1»IORE COUNTY, MARYLAWD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE
1o, Mr. Oliver Myers . Date__ My 14, 1971
FRow. . fan
svmgper. Teem 28
Property Ouner: George and Habart Merring
Location: 5/S McHenry La., 164' W, of Dwyer Ave.
Present Zoning: D.&. 3.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 16
District: 3Jrd Sectur: Northwestern
No.Acres: 7,83
1. Tkis offlce will not approve this operutlion until such time
as public water and severs zre extended. H

at:  The buildfng or buildings on this
¥ ubject to registratfon and compliance with the
Macyland State Health Air Pollutfon Control Regulations.
Additional information may be obtained from the Division of
Afr Pollution, Baltimore County De,srtment s+ Health.

L)t

Chief
Water and Sewer Section
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

IJF/sam

Tten 25

The proposed private improvemsat must be reviewad by tho Poltimore City,
Water Division for adequacy of water supply.

Service within the sits from the public system must ba n accordance wiih
the Baltinore County Bullding, Plunbing and Fire Privention Codes. The saricu
<onnection to the meter shall be in e t of the
County Dapartesnt of Public Works.

Sanitary Se:

Publlic sanitary sewsrage can bs made availablo to serve this property by
conatructing a public sanitary newer extension, approximately 1500 fect in length,
from the existing B-inch public sanitary sewer in Church Lanee

Off sits rights-of=iys appear to be necessary for the provision of public
sowerage facilities to this site. If 30, a record plat, grading or bullding permite
ecannot be approved prior to acquisition of such rights-of-ways.

The Petiticner s entirsly responsiblo for the construction of his on site
private sanitary sewsrage, which must conform with the Baltimore County Plumbing Code.

The Flan for davolopment of this property is subjnct to approvsl of the State
Department of Health prior to accoptance of a preliminary or fira) plat for
recordation.

The plat submitted does not adequstely reflect the existing or raquired
public Smprovencnts to thia site for storm drain facilities, flood plain, water
facilities and sanitary sewerage facilities or privata improvererts on =ite for
storm drain facilitiea, water system and sanitary sewarage syster.,

The plan should bo ravised to rellect these Stems.

ZROJECT. FLAILEG: DIVISTON;

The off site ccess Ls not sufficient to handle the muslier of trips
o be generaied by this goning proposale

BUILDING ENCT)

RIS OFFTCE:
Petitdoner to nemply with o1l applicabln requirements of the Paltimora

County Building Code and Regulations, whon plans are sub-itted. Also, sa»

Farking Lots “Section k010 H'.

DEPARTHENT OF HEALTH:

This office will mot approve this cperation mntil such tire as public
vater and sewors are extended.

Mr Pollution Cormen®s The building or bulldings on this site my ba
subject to reristration and complinnce with the Maryland State Health Ar Pollution
Control Regulations, Addiitoml information say be obtained frem tie Division of
Air Pollution, Paltimore County Departmant of Health.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To.. Zoning = Date 3PPA1 29, 1971
FROM._.
BJECT. 725  George & Mabes
Ry ] .+ of nyor Avemo
Distriot: 3
FPetitioner t- omply with all of the

County Buflding Code and
e Parking Toto "Section 400,10 H*.

when plans are Almo,

RO IR

Ttem 25

FIRE PREVENTICN BURFAl:

Fire hydrancs for the proposed sits a=) required and shall be in
Soursy The hydrants shall ba locatad

with
at intervals of 500 feet,
A 3econd means of accesa is required for the site.

Minimm width to the roads through site shall bs 30 feet to assure
passage of Fire Departrent squipment.

a. When pull-in parking is designed for both sides of a roaduay,
the minimum gluuncn from curb to curb of the parking aren
shall leat,

bs Pull-in parking cn one side only, the distance from curb to
eurb shall be Ek feets

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINZERING:

The subject petition is requeriing a changs of 7,8 acres from D.R.3.5 to
DeRel6s This siould increase the trip density of the property from 280 to 960 teips
per dsys iHcllenry Street does not precently exist in a condition to ha-1le the
increased density, and at this time, there are no plans for Laprovement,

BOARD J% EDUCATION:

Fron the existing zoning we could expect approximately 13 Slenantary puplls
while from a change to garden apartments wo covild anticipate 8 pupila,

ZONING Al

TRATION CIVISTON:

It appeara ‘ha this Petition in very premature. As no curb and gutter,
or improvexants to ¥cHenry Straet are antieipatas in any of the eaptial proprams,
sewer and water is very difficult to obtain and no appliestion will be reved
until these public facilities are provided to the sita, y Stroet
¢an be anticipated to be very beavy 1f this propesed development is constrocted,
and would tand to corpound the existing problem at the intersection of Mehonry Streab
and Reisterstown Rond,

Very truly yours,

Chairian
ALMine

ees Mo Edvard D, Hardesty
Zoning Comnlssioner

Mr. Oeorga Herring
MeHenry Avenue
Pikesville, Fary

4 21208

) \
BALT:MORE COUNTY, MARYLALD

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Edward D. Hordasty
T0.... Zoning Comns:

pate... My 170

April 27, 1971

George and Mabert Herring
5/5 McHenry Lane 164" W. of
Dwyer Avenve

This Office has nuviewed the subject site plan ond offers the folfawing comments;

The off-site access Is not sufficient ta hondle the number of trips
to be generated by this zoning propasal




BALTL4ORE COUNTY, MARYLA.. O

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date... Moy "a JO7L

SUBJECT.-..... J‘J&l #25_(April - Ootaber Cysle 1971)
rty Ounor: George and Mabert Herring
S/ Moilenry Street, 164! W, of Duyor Ave.
Present Zoning: 5
Proposed Zoning: 1ass. to DuR. 16
Distriet: 302 Sector: No starn
No. Acres: 7.63

Tne following comments an. furnished in regard to the plat submitted
to this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection
with tha mibjozt item,

Hizhuays:
This site has frontage on McHenry Street.

McHenry Street is an existing County Road, which shall ultimately be
improved to minor residential utandards. Highway impruvements to this site,
including curb and gvtter, sidewalks and entrartes in accordance with the
stondards of “he Hal.iuore County Departmsn® of Public Works for a 30-foot
closed road sectisn on a 50-feot right-cf-way will be required for any grading
ur building pereit applicatien.

For development as apartments Malonry Street would need to ‘u {ncreased
r.-; a local collector, & L0-foot curb and gutter section on a 60-foof
Tight-of-way as notsd on the plat submittad,

Strests required within thiz property must be improved in accordance
wit the standards of the Department of Pabld: Works.

Storm Drain

The Fetitioner must nrovide necessary drainage facilities (temporary
or permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent
properties, sapecially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction
of any probles which may result, due to improper grading or improper |
installation of drainage facilities, would b» the full responsibility of

the Petitionsr.

This property is adjacent to a stream which constituteswaters of the
Stats. No changs ¢an be suthorized for the course or ervss-Saction of the
atream without permit from the State Department of Water Resources. The |
owner is resporsible for an engineering study to determine the area of this |
sita whish would be inundated by a S0-year storm and to provide all justi- |-
fication of mublic benefit necessary %o, and to obtain the required Stats
permit for ny change in course or cross-section proposed. Fubllc
rights-of-wny will be required for the SO-vear floud plain including 1 foot 3
free board,

i
.
¥ ]
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Map | Original Duplicale Trosing | 200 Shes! %
FUNCTION P T T T T B N T R
Descriptions checked und i
outline plotted on reap i
Petition rumber added to
outliae ;
Denied
Granted by ;
zC, BA, CC, CA .
Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description__ |
|
Map §_ 2.

Ttem #25 (April - Or*ober Cycle 1971)
Froperty Owmer: Ge o and Mabert Herring

Page 2
May 7, 1971

(Cont.'d)

Stora Dratn,

Publiu drainsce fooilities are required for any offsite drainsye
facilities and any onsite facilities serving offsite areas, in accordance
with the standards of the Baltimore County Department of Piulic Works.

Oneite Arainage facilities serving ouly ureas withn the site do not
require construction undr a County contract, Such facilities ure conaidered
private and thersfore must conform to the County Plumbing and Building Codes.

Sadiment Control:

Devalopaant of this proparty throush stripping, grading and stabllization
could result 4n a sediment poliution proolsm, damagiic rrivate and public
holdings below this propsrty, and sediment control is required by State law.

A prading permit ir, therefore, necessary for all grading, including the
stripping of top seil.

Orading studles and sadiment control drawings will be necessary to ba
ravievad and epproved prior to the recording of any record plat or the issuance
of any grading and building pemmits,

Hater:

Public water can be mads availabls to serve this property by censtructing
a public watar main extension, approximately 1500 feet in length, from
the existing 8-inch ma‘n in St. Albena Foad.

The proposed private improvemsnt must be reviewed by the Raltimore City,
Water Division for adequacy of water supply.

Servica within the site from the public system must be in accordance
with the Baltimore Courty Building, Plumbirg and Fire Prevention Codes. The
orvice connaction to “he meter £iall be in accordance with the standards
of the laltimore County Dopartment of Puhlic Works.

Saritary Sewe

Public sanitary sewerags can be made avallable to serve thiz property
by constructing & public Sanitairy udwer exvansion, approximately 1500 feet
in length, from the existing B-inch public sanitiry sewer in Church Lane.

0ffsite rirhts-of-ways arpear to be necessary for the provision of public
seweraps facilities to this sits, If 8o, a record plat, grading or building
permits cannot be approved prior to of such rigl >

The 8 entirely for the of his
onsita private sanitary sewerage, which must conform with tha Baltimore County
Plumbing Codes

Wro George Her='
Piucayites nd. 218 (0,
BALTIMGAE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING EX:

Rechassffication i
Ttem 26

County Office Bufldine
111 W, Chasapsake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing 5

day of _August 1971 B

this____ 10th

Peritioner:_Sesrge Herriyg

Patitioner's Attorney

Ttom #25 (Aprdl - ¢ sber Cyels 1971
Froperty Owner: Oeorye and Maber: Herring
Pra 3

My 7, 1971
Santtary Sewer; (Cont'd)

The plan for development of this property is mibject to approval of the
Stata Department of Health prior to ncceptance of a preliminary or final
plat for recordation.

= ow ow oW

The ple. subaitted does not adequstely reflect the existing or required
pablic improvements to Liis sita for storm drain facilities, flcos plain,
watar facilitles and sinitary sewerare facilities or private improvements
onsite for stom drain fa.ilities, water system and sanitary sewerage system.

The plan should be revised to refloct these iiems.

W LSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E.

Chiel, Bureau of Fngincering
END:ZAM: MK : 88

eer Fils (1)
Key Sheet: P-SE
Postticn Sheet:
Topo: WY 7 F and
Tax Map: 78

22 W 28 and 2y
8F

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE 7t; BALTIMORE GAUMNYY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENU
N ; L DIVISION
A _COURTHOUSE, TOWSON. MARYL D 21204

oy e

STATE OF Manvianp
STATE ROADE COMMISSION
400 WEsT PRrsTon Stacer
BALTIMORE. Mo. 21201

Hay 19, 1971
Nr. Edward 0. Mardesty RetBalti County
Zoning Comissioner (Routs, 1ho}
County Office 81d5, Bal timsra G, Reci
Towson, Maryland 21204 catinn ¢ :w;:: :;:‘;::::"1_
af # 4} te Dctober, 1971.

Northeestern Sector
Ry
Dese: Hes: Hardestys (Refsterstown Road Area)

In reviewing the subject petiticns i¢ was moted

o, that quite a fow mew dovalop-
ments that would create a considerants fncrease in trafFic weraiton arg: |
proposed I‘nul‘hg Relsterstown Road ares: Itens 24, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32, 33,

35, 38 an
It is the opinion of the State "oads Cormissi

on that if many -f these sftes
are daveloped as planned sections of Reisterstewn X §
are destlon o ewn foad could hiiie wirtually

Very truiy yours,

Charles Lee, Chicf
Oeveloprent Enginsering Section
~ )

Iy

CLzJEM 1D
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